
Final rankings - 47 players (1 / 2)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Open Singles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Ladislav KREPELA (CZE) 50 50

2 Dominik KRHUT (CZE) 45 45

3 Vojtech HOLUB (CZE) 40 40

4 David KOPIC (CZE) 35 35

5 Petr POSPECH (CZE) 30 30

5 Lukás HLADÍK (CZE) 30 30

5 Antonin KUS (CZE) 30 30

5 Jan ZANTA (CZE) 30 30

9 Bruno OBSIL (CZE) 25 25

9 Robert WIRSKI (DEU) 25 25

9 René SOKOL (CZE) 25 25

9 Michal PODA (CZE) 25 25

9 Matthias BRUCH (DEU) 25 25

9 Jakub HORECNY (CZE) 25 25

9 Miroslav VINTRICH (CZE) 25 25

9 Radek DRDA (CZE) 25 25

17 Vaclav ANDEL (CZE) 20 20

17 Milan RUZICKA (CZE) 20 20

17 Gustav MLCOCH (CZE) 20 20

17 Michal HALVA (CZE) 20 20

17 Jakub ONDRYÁS (CZE) 20 20

17 Roman KONARIK (CZE) 20 20

17 Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE) 20 20

17 Steven HOPFHAUER (DEU) 20 20

17 David RUDOLSKÝ (CZE) 20 20

17 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU) 20 20

17 David MADLE (CZE) 20 20

17 Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) 20 20

17 Oliver LADRA (CZE) 20 20

17 Marek HRUZ (CZE) 20 20

17 Lion MAY (DEU) 20 20

17 Vladimir MILY (CZE) 20 20

33 Paul RAMBOSEK (DEU) 15 15

33 Ales TOTH (CZE) 15 15

33 Zan TRAJKOV (DEU) 15 15

33 Jens TESKE (DEU) 15 15

33 Matej KUNTE (CZE) 15 15

33 Michael LIER (DEU) 15 15



Final rankings - 47 players (2 / 2)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Open Singles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

33 Philip KRUSCHE (DEU) 15 15

33 Peter KALNAI (CZE) 15 15

33 Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE) 15 15

33 Tomás DZURDZENÍK (CZE) 15 15

33 Jan HOUBA (CZE) 15 15

33 Erwin PROSKURIN (DEU) 15 15

33 Tomas AUBRECHT (CZE) 15 15

33 Martin FORST (CZE) 15 15

33 Michal CERNOSEK (CZE) 15 15



Final rankings - 15 players (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Amateur singles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player

1 René SOKOL (CZE)

2 Tomas AUBRECHT (CZE)

3 Ales TOTH (CZE)

4 Vaclav ANDEL (CZE)

5 Jan HOUBA (CZE)

5 Vlastimil VYHNIS (CZE)

7 Jim PROVOST (USA)

7 Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE)

9 Gustav MLCOCH (CZE)

9 Roman KONARIK (CZE)

9 Neil MILLMAN (USA)

9 Martin FORST (CZE)

13 Inka SMIDOVA (CZE)

13 Hana SPACKOVA (CZE)

13 Michal HALVA (CZE)



Final rankings - 50 teams (1 / 2)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Open Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Martin DOUSA (CZE) - Alan SOLIMAN (CZE) 50 50

2 Jan KOVARIK (CZE) - Ladislav KREPELA (CZE) 45 45

3 Roman KOPRIVA (CZE) - Zdenek KRCHNÁK (CZE) 40 40

4 Jakub ONDRYÁS (CZE) - Lukás HLADÍK (CZE) 35 35

5 David STEPAN (CZE) - Antonin KUS (CZE) 30 30

5 Vladimir MILY (CZE) - Martin OUDA (CZE) 30 30

5 Kamil KOZISEK (CZE) - Bruno OBSIL (CZE) 30 30

5 Matej VOLEK (CZE) - Dominik KRHUT (CZE) 30 30

9 Jan MACHÁCEK (CZE) - Ondrej HOLIK (CZE) 25 25

9 Robert WIRSKI (DEU) - Jens TESKE (DEU) 25 25

9 Miloslav MALEK  (CZE) - Tomás DZURDZENÍK (CZE) 25 25

9 Radek DRDA (CZE) - Vojtech HOLUB (CZE) 25 25

9 Libor HRONEK (CZE) - Alexandr STORK (CZE) 25 25

9 Petr POSPECH (CZE) - Jan ZANTA (CZE) 25 25

9 Jan ZAVORAL (CZE) - Michal PODA (CZE) 25 25

9 David KOPIC (CZE) - Lukás RAIS (CZE) 25 25

17 Vojtech ZIZKA (CZE) - Vojtech JISA (CZE) 20 20

17 Ondrej SOBOTA (CZE) - Tien anh PHAM (CZE) 20 20

17 Lion MAY (DEU) - Philip KRUSCHE (DEU) 20 20

17 Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE) - Roman KONARIK (CZE) 20 20

17 Pavel ZEMAN (CZE) - David RUDOLSKÝ (CZE) 20 20

17 Marek HRUZ (CZE) - Vaclav ANDEL (CZE) 20 20

17 Lukas SETLIK (CZE) - Zbynek IHNATISIN (CZE) 20 20

17 David MADLE (CZE) - Jakub HORECNY (CZE) 20 20

17 Ales TOTH (CZE) - Miroslav VINTRICH (CZE) 20 20

17 Paul RAMBOSEK (DEU) - Zan TRAJKOV (DEU) 20 20

17 Zdenek BARTOSKA (CZE) - Veronika KRALOVA (CZE) 20 20

17 Oliver LADRA (CZE) - Michal CERNOSEK (CZE) 20 20

17 Lukas KRICNER (CZE) - René SOKOL (CZE) 20 20

17 Jan BAZIKA (CZE) - Jakub ROUTNER (CZE) 20 20

17 Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE) - Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE) 20 20

17 Zdenek ROSECKY (CZE) - Karel KOKOSKA (CZE) 20 20

33 Ondrej NYKODYM (CZE) - Lucie HRDINOVA (CZE) 15 15

33 Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) - Gustav MLCOCH (CZE) 15 15

33 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU) - Steven HOPFHAUER (DEU) 15 15

33 Tomas LUDVIK (CZE) - Jan FRAI (CZE) 15 15

33 Frank TUMA (CZE) - Vojtech LOJKA (CZE) 15 15

33 Lukas CHVATAL  (CZE) - Jakub SCOTKA (CZE) 15 15



Final rankings - 50 teams (2 / 2)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Open Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

33 Vojtech CERNY (CZE) - Michal HALVA (CZE) 15 15

33 Vlastimil VYHNIS (CZE) - Ondrej MATAS (CZE) 15 15

33 Allan BELGART - Michael LIER (DEU) 15 15

33 Neil MILLMAN (USA) - Jim PROVOST (USA) 15 15

33 Martin STAND (CZE) - Milan RUZICKA (CZE) 15 15

33 Marek JORDAN (CZE) - Michal SURMAJ (CZE) 15 15

33 Erwin PROSKURIN (DEU) - Matthias BRUCH (DEU) 15 15

33 Veronika SEBOVÁ (CZE) - Peter KALNAI (CZE) 15 15

33 Jakub VALENTA (CZE) - Matej KUNTE (CZE) 15 15

33 Jan VONDRACEK (CZE) - Jan VALIS (CZE) 15 15

33 Eva BEDNAROVA (CZE) - Martin FORST (CZE) 15 15

33 Vaclav DEDEK (CZE) - Jan HOUBA (CZE) 15 15



Final rankings - 8 players (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Junior Singles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Jakub ONDRYÁS (CZE) 50 50

2 Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE) 45 45

3 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU) 40 40

4 Lion MAY (DEU) 35 35

5 Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) 30 30

5 Oliver LADRA (CZE) 30 30

7 Philip KRUSCHE (DEU) 30 30

7 Steven HOPFHAUER (DEU) 30 30



Final rankings - 15 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- SpeedBall Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Zdenek BARTOSKA (CZE) - Veronika KRALOVA (CZE) 50 50

2 René SOKOL (CZE) - Jan ZAVORAL (CZE) 45 45

3 Petr POSPECH (CZE) - Jan ZANTA (CZE) 40 40

4 Michal PODA (CZE) - Vladimir MILY (CZE) 35 35

5 Roman KOPRIVA (CZE) - Zdenek KRCHNÁK (CZE) 30 30

5 Vojtech CERNY (CZE) - Michal HALVA (CZE) 30 30

7 Robert WIRSKI (DEU) - Jens TESKE (DEU) 30 30

7 David MADLE (CZE) - Jakub HORECNY (CZE) 30 30

9 Paul RAMBOSEK (DEU) - Zan TRAJKOV (DEU) 25 25

9 Radek DRDA (CZE) - Vojtech HOLUB (CZE) 25 25

9 David KOPIC (CZE) - Lukás RAIS (CZE) 25 25

9 Erwin PROSKURIN (DEU) - Matthias BRUCH (DEU) 25 25

13 Lion MAY (DEU) - Philip KRUSCHE (DEU) 25 25

13 Allan BELGART - Michael LIER (DEU) 25 25

13 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU) - Steven HOPFHAUER (DEU) 25 25



Final rankings - 11 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Mixed Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Zdenek BARTOSKA (CZE) - Veronika KRALOVA (CZE) 50 50

2 David KOPIC (CZE) - Hana SPACKOVA (CZE) 45 45

3 Lukás RAIS (CZE) - Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE) 40 40

4 René SOKOL (CZE) - Michaela PAVUKOVA (CZE) 35 35

5 Inka SMIDOVA (CZE) - Vlastimil VYHNIS (CZE) 30 30

5 Petra BRODSKA (CZE) - Jakub HORECNY (CZE) 30 30

7 Miroslav VINTRICH (CZE) - Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE) 30 30

7 Martin STAND (CZE) - Eva ROEDLOVA (CZE) 30 30

9 Eva BEDNAROVA (CZE) - Jan HOUBA (CZE) 25 25

9 Filip DVORAK  (CZE) - Bronislava SAMKOVA (CZE) 25 25

9 Michal HALVA (CZE) - Iva HOUSAROVA (CZE) 25 25



Final rankings - 34 players (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Goalie War (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player

1 Jan ZANTA (CZE)

2 Zan TRAJKOV (DEU)

3 David KOPIC (CZE)

4 Zdenek BARTOSKA (CZE)

5 Lukás RAIS (CZE)

5 Vladimir MILY (CZE)

7 Paul RAMBOSEK (DEU)

7 Veronika KRALOVA (CZE)

9 Michal HALVA (CZE)

9 Gustav MLCOCH (CZE)

9 Jakub HORECNY (CZE)

9 René SOKOL (CZE)

13 Roman KONARIK (CZE)

13 Marek HRUZ (CZE)

13 Neil MILLMAN (USA)

13 Jim PROVOST (USA)

17 Matej KUNTE (CZE)

17 Matthias BRUCH (DEU)

17 Inka SMIDOVA (CZE)

17 Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE)

17 Pavel ZEMAN (CZE)

17 David STEPAN (CZE)

17 Filip DVORAK  (CZE)

17 Petr POSPECH (CZE)

25 Vaclav DEDEK (CZE)

25 Vlastimil VYHNIS (CZE)

25 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU)

25 Miloslav MALEK  (CZE)

25 Lion MAY (DEU)

25 Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE)

25 Zbynek JIRAK (CZE)

25 Jan HOUBA (CZE)

33 Philip KRUSCHE (DEU)

33 Martin FORST (CZE)



Final rankings - 3 players (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Women Singles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Player Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE) 50 50

2 Hana SPACKOVA (CZE) 45 45

3 Inka SMIDOVA (CZE) 40 40



Final rankings - 30 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Doubles B (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team

1 Veronika KRALOVA (CZE) - Zdenek BARTOSKA (CZE)

2 Pavel ZEMAN (CZE) - David RUDOLSKÝ (CZE)

3 Vojtech ZIZKA (CZE) - Vojtech JISA (CZE)

4 David KOPIC (CZE) - Lukás RAIS (CZE)

5 Jens TESKE (DEU) - Robert WIRSKI (DEU)

5 Zan TRAJKOV (DEU) - Paul RAMBOSEK (DEU)

7 Vaclav DEDEK (CZE) - Jan HOUBA (CZE)

7 Miroslav VINTRICH (CZE) - Ales TOTH (CZE)

9 Michal CERNOSEK (CZE) - Oliver LADRA (CZE)

9 Vlastimil VYHNIS (CZE) - Ondrej MATAS (CZE)

9 Lukas SETLIK (CZE) - Zbynek IHNATISIN (CZE)

9 René SOKOL (CZE) - Lukas KRICNER (CZE)

13 Martin STAND (CZE) - Milan RUZICKA (CZE)

13 Roman KONARIK (CZE) - Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE)

13 Martin FORST (CZE) - Eva BEDNAROVA (CZE)

13 Vaclav ANDEL (CZE) - Marek HRUZ (CZE)

17 Tomas LUDVIK (CZE) - Jan FRAI (CZE)

17 Neil MILLMAN (USA) - Jim PROVOST (USA)

17 Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE) - Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE)

17 Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) - Gustav MLCOCH (CZE)

17 Vojtech CERNY (CZE) - Michal HALVA (CZE)

17 Vojtech LOJKA (CZE) - Frank TUMA (CZE)

17 Karel KOKOSKA (CZE) - Zdenek ROSECKY (CZE)

17 Zbynek JIRAK (CZE) - Tomas RUML (CZE)

25 Lucie HRDINOVA (CZE) - Ondrej NYKODYM (CZE)

25 Jakub SCOTKA (CZE) - Lukas CHVATAL  (CZE)

25 Michal SURMAJ (CZE) - Marek JORDAN (CZE)

25 Jakub VALENTA (CZE) - Matej KUNTE (CZE)

25 Veronika SEBOVÁ (CZE) - Peter KALNAI (CZE)

25 Jan VONDRACEK (CZE) - Jan VALIS (CZE)



Final rankings - 3 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Women Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE) - Hana SPACKOVA (CZE) 50 50

2 Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE) - Eva BEDNAROVA (CZE) 45 45

3 Bronislava SAMKOVA (CZE) - Inka SMIDOVA (CZE) 40 40



Final rankings - 5 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Junior Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team Points
(ITSF)

Points
(Europea

1 Jakub ONDRYÁS (CZE) - Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) 50 50

2 Philip KRUSCHE (DEU) - Lion MAY (DEU) 45 45

3 Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE) - Oliver LADRA (CZE) 40 40

4 Michal SURMAJ (CZE) - Marek JORDAN (CZE) 35 35

5 Pablo BANGRATZ (DEU) - Steven HOPFHAUER (DEU) 30 30



Final rankings - 17 teams (1 / 1)

Czech Republic - SmallBalls Open 2018
- Novice Doubles (Leonhart) -

Rank. Team

1 Jakub ZAVREL (CZE) - Gustav MLCOCH (CZE)

2 Roman KONARIK (CZE) - Michal KRUMPOCH (CZE)

3 Ondrej NYKODYM (CZE) - Lucie HRDINOVA (CZE)

4 Ondrej SOBOTA (CZE) - Tien anh PHAM (CZE)

5 Marek JORDAN (CZE) - Michal SURMAJ (CZE)

5 Vaclav DEDEK (CZE) - Jan HOUBA (CZE)

7 Adriana CEPELAKOVA (CZE) - Iva PAZOUROVA (CZE)

7 Oliver LADRA (CZE) - Michal CERNOSEK (CZE)

9 Zdenek ROSECKY (CZE) - Karel KOKOSKA (CZE)

9 Lukas CHVATAL  (CZE) - Jakub SCOTKA (CZE)

9 Jan VONDRACEK (CZE) - Jan VALIS (CZE)

9 Eva BEDNAROVA (CZE) - Martin FORST (CZE)

13 Jakub VALENTA (CZE) - Matej KUNTE (CZE)

13 Veronika SEBOVÁ (CZE) - Peter KALNAI (CZE)

13 Tomas KINDELMANN (CZE) - Zdenek RIHA (CZE)

13 Bronislava SAMKOVA (CZE) - Albert KAREL (CZE)

17 Tomas LUDVIK (CZE) - Jan FRAI (CZE)


